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Susan Arthur, RHIT, CTR 
Good Samaritan Hospital 
sarthur@gshvin.org 

 

Tracie Banks, RHIT, CTR 
Franciscan Health 
tracie.banks@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Stasia Bassett, RHIT, CTR 
Parkview Packnett Family Cancer Institute---
Parkview Health 
Stasia.Bassett@parkview.com 

 

Stacy Bayne, BS, CTR 
Norton King's Daughters' Health 
baynes@kdhmadison.org 

 

Amber BeMiller, CTR 
Franciscan Alliance 
amber.bemiller@franciscanalliance.o
rg 

 

Shelley Boltinghouse, RHIA, CTR 
IDOH 
shelleyb.cancer88@att.net 

 

Jill Branning, RHIT, CTR 
Parkview Cancer Institute 
jill.branning@parkview.com 

 

Marian Brown, CTR 
Saint Joseph Health System 
brownmar@sjrmc.com 

 

Angela (Kris) Brumley, CTR 
Ascension Clinical Analytics 
kris.brumley@ascension.org 

 

Mindy Burch, CTR 
IU Health (Retiring from IU Health 
6/30/2023) 
burchmlb@yahoo.com 

 

Anita Butz, CTR 
Helping Hands Cancer Registry 
Services, Inc. 
hhands@indy.rr.com 

 

Donna Camacho, BS, RHIT, CTR 
University of Illinois Health 
camachod@uic.edu 

 

LeAnn Capps, AAS, BA, CTR 
Ascension Data Science Institute 
lmcapps60@gmail.com 

 

Sally Carlton, RHIA, CTR 
Hancock Health 
scarlton@hancockregional.org 

 

Catherine Cheatle,  
Fransician Alliance 
catherine.cheatle@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Verray Chupp, CTR 
Health Catalyst/Community Health 
Network 
vchupp@ecommunity.com 

 

Debra Church, CTR 
KANSAS CITY VETERAN'S HEALTH 
ADMINISTRATION 
djchurch72@hotmail.com 

 

Lisa Cline, RHIT, CTR 
Health Catalyst 
lmcline17@gmail.com 
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Melissa Craw, RHIT, CTR 
N/A 
mcraw0409@gmail.com 

 

Autumn Currens, CTR 
Franciscan Health Indianapolis 
autumn.currens@franciscanalliance.
org 

 

Charla Dark, CTR 
Franciscan Health Lafayette 
charla.dark@franciscanalliance.org 
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Dawn DeBolt, BS, RHIA, CTR 
Registry Partners 
dawndebolt@registrypartners.com 

 

Danielle Deckard, BSW, CTR 
Deaconess Heath 
danielle.deckard@deaconess.com 

 

Sherry Dowling, CTR 
Retired 
sdowling873@gmail.com 

 

Jan Duncan, RHIT, CTR 
none - retired from Community Hospital 
Munster 
duncan156@comcast.net 

 

Bonnie Durham, LPN, CTR 
Health Catalyst 
bld6453_bonnie@aol.com 

 

Darlene Edwards, CTR 
Dana Farber Cancer Institute 
darlene.g.edwards@live.com 

 

Ramona Escalon, CTR 
AMN Healthcare 
ramona.escalon@amnhealthcare.com 

 

Andrea Evanoff, RHIA, CTR 
Ascension St. Vincent 
andrea.evanoff@ascension.org 

 

Sarah Ferguson, CPhT 
Columbus Regional Hospital 
sferguson@crh.org 

 

Sarah Foor-Lecea, CTR 
Ascension 
sarah.foor-lecea@ascension.org 

 

Emily Freeman, RHIT, CTR 
Franciscan Health Indianapolis 
emily.freeman@franciscanalliance.or
g 

 

Lisa Gimber, MHA, RHIT, CTR 
UNC Cancer Care at Nash 
lisadrgimber@outlook.com 

 

Stacey Groce, CTR 
Onco, Inc 
sgroce@oncolog.com 

 

Tammy Harper, CTR 
Franciscan Alliance Michigan City 
tammy.harper@franciscanalliance.or
g 

 

Jessica Haynes, CTR 
QCENTRIX 
jhaynes2631@icloud.com 

 

Leigh Hayes,  
Community Health 
leighann.hayes@ecommunity.com 

 

Martha Hill, CTR 
Columbus Regional Health 
mhill1@crh.org 

 

Michelle (Shelly) Hill, RN, CTR 
Northwest Health La Porte 
m.hill@nwhealthin.com 
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Betty Jeffers, RHIT, CTR 
Union Hospital 
crbrj@uhhg.org 

 

Claudia Jenkins, CTR (Credentials 
Retired) 
Health Catalyst (Community 
Hospitals) 
cjenkins2@ecommunity.com 

 

Kirk Johnson,  
stiglogic@gmail.com 
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Jackie Kintz, RHIT,CTR 
Parkview Packnett Family Cancer Institute 
jackie.kintz@parkview.com 

 

Kelli Kratoska, CTR 
Franciscan Health 
kkratoska12@gmail.com 

 

amanda kraushaar, RHIA, CTR 
Registry Partners 
amandakraushaar@registrypartners.com 

 

Samantha Kunz, CTR 
Franciscan Health - Indianapolis 
samantha.kunz@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Joyce Larko, Rhit, CTR 
Community Hospital 
jlarko@comhs.org 

 

Judy Libera, CTR 
Beacon Health System-Elkhart General 
Hospital 
judylibera@yahoo.com 

 

NIcki Luginbill, CRC 
Lutheran Hospital 
nlugenbill@lutheran-hosp.com 

 

Barb Lumbarkoski, RN,FNP-c 
Thorek 
lumbarkoskib@yahoo.com 

 

Amelia Martinez, RHIT,CTR 
Franciscan Health-Munster 
Emily.martinez@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Kayla Mastey, CTR 
Franciscan Health Crown Point 
kayla.mastey@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Pam McCleave, CTR 
Good Samaritan Hospital 
pmccleave@gshvin.org 

 

Karen McCracken, CTR 
RPI 
mccrackenkaren@att.net 

 

Obdulia Mendoza-Sotelo, RHIT 
University of Illinois - Chicago 
omendoz4@uic.edu 

 

Melissa Mishler, RHIT, CTR 
Parkview Cancer Institute 
melissa.mishler@parkview.com 

 

Madison Mitchell, CTR 
Franciscan Health Indianapolis 
madison.mitchell@franciscanalliance.org 

 

Damon Moorman, CTR 
Marion Health (Marion General Hospital) 
damon.moorman@marionhealth.com 

 

Tamra Myers, LPN CTR 
Parkview Hospital 
tamra.myers@parkview.com 

 

Cassandra Nobbe, CTR 
Margaret Mary Health 
cassandra.nobbe@mmhealth.org 
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Stanley Oldfield, AAS 
Columbus Regional Hospital 
SOldfield@crh.org 

 

Deborah Oliver, CTR 
IU Health Ball Memorial Hospital 
doliver@iuhealth.org 

 

Beth Otto, CTR, AAS-MA 
Goshen Center for Cancer Care/Goshen 
Hospital 
botto2@goshenhealth.com 
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Taylor Parker, RHIA, CTR 
Registry Partners 
taylorparker@registrypartners.com 

 

Tracy Paulus, CTR 
Goshen Center for Cancer Care 
tpaulus2@goshenhealth.com 

 

Christine Racey, CTR 
Savista 
Christineracey2@hotmail.com 

 

Paul Rice, CTR 
Health Catalyst 
price@ecommunity.com 

 

Kristin Richardson, CTR 
Union Hospital 
alexirich90@gmail.com 

 

Meganne Romero, CTR 
Franciscan Health Indianapolis 
mshickle@gmail.com 

 

Donna Rose, CTR 
Syapse, Inc. 
dorry83@verizon.net 

 

Micahel Sheean, CTR 
Accension Date Science Institute 
michael.sheen@ascension.org 

 

Joann Schultz, RHIT, CTR 
Northwest Health - Porter 
joann.schultz@nwhealthin.com 

 

Karen Snitchler, RHIT, CTR 
University of Illinois Chicago 
ksnitchl@uic.edu 

 

Mary Sokolowski, CTR,RTT 
Parkview Health 
mary.sokolowski@parkview.com 

 

William Taylor, MBA, CTR 
Norton Healthcare 
william.taylor@nortonhealthcare.org 

 

Hanna Starr, CTR 
Registry Partners 
hannastarr@hotmail.com 

 

Jan Stengel, CTR 
jansten@sbcglobal.net 

 

Richard Tooley, CTR 
Franciscan Health 
kmtooley@hotmail.com 

 

Kimberly Turpin, RHIT, CTR 
Deaconess 
kimberly.turpin@deaconess.com 

 

Shawna Verkamp, RHIT, CTR 
Memorial Hospital and Health Care 
Center 
sverkamp@mhhcc.org 

 

Lynne Villers, BS, CTR 
CCRS, Inc; Hendricks Regional Health 
artictreksamoyeds@tds.net 
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Kristin Walsh, RHIA, CTR 
St. Joseph Health System 
kristin.walsh@sjrmc.com 

 

Nancy Whipple, CTR 
Health Catalyst/Community Health 
Network 
nwhipple@ecommunity.com 

 

Charity Whitesell, N/A 
MARION HEALTH 
CHARITY.WHITESELL@MARIONHEALTH.COM 
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Leslie Woodard, CTR 
Franciscan Health 
leslie.woodard@franciscanalliance.org 
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